

103345422

06-MPD-488

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

±1 8948 U	
ocuments or the new address(es) below.	

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): DAVID KEITH GILL WILLIAM WENDELL ANDERSEN DONALD LAWRENCE MURDOCK BRUCE JOHN NORTON Execution Date(s) November 27, 2006 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes_X_No 3. Nature of conveyance: X_Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: EATON CORPORATION Internal Address: ATTN: Daniel S. Kalka Street Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Country: U.S.A. Zip: 44114 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X_No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Filed	ocument is being filed together with a new Application. B. Patent No.	
Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: EATON CORPORATION Attorney: DANIEL S. KALKA Internal Address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT Street Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114-2584 Phone Number: 216-523-4131 Fax Number: 216-479-7015	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Email Address: <u>Danielskalka@eaton.com</u>	b. Deposit Account Number - 95-275 (50) 75 Authorized User Name Eaton Corporation	
9. Signature	/2/ // 2006 Date	
DANIEL S. KALKA Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12/06/2006 DBYRNE 00000207 050275 11607707 01 FC:8021 (40.00 DA

> PATENT REEL: 018638 FRAME: 0339

06-MPD-488 Attorney Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, David Keith Gill, of 1 McDonald Place, Pinehurst, in the County of Moore, State of North Carolina, and William Wendell Andersen, of 5829 Finish Line Drive, Hope Mills, in the County of Cumberland, State of North Carolina, and Donald Lawrence Murdock, of 115 Will Lane, Ellerbe, in the County of Richmond, State of North Carolina, and Bruce John Norton, of 12600 Barnes Bridge Road, Laurinburg, in the County of Scotland, State of North Carolina have invented certain improvements in:

VARIABLE MASS GRIP

for which We are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States; and,

WHEREAS, EATON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at Eaton Center, 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2584, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

——————————————————————————————————————
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of a payment of ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and
valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON
CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign
countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by me on the day of,
2006, and the day of , 2006, and the day of , 2006, and the
day of, 2006 (and hereby authorize our attorney, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert
the filing date and Serial Number of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No.:,
Filed:, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;) said invention, all
applications for Letters Patent, and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said EATON
CORPORATION, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said
Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not
been made; and I hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making
and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or, for litigation
regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of my
assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents
and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to EATON CORPORATION, as Assignee thereof
Je Juli VIA
Inventor Signature, David Keith Gill
State of: Moun Couldings:
State of: North Caralinass: County of: Sotland
On this 27 the day of Movembers, 2006, before me personally appeared David Keith Gill, to me
On this A day of Mondies, 2006, before me personally appeared David Keith Gill, to me
personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed
the come of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth
Ausley Logers Notary Public
Hally J. Logers
// Motary Public/
(SEAL) My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires 2:15:2009

Page 1 of 2

With W. Auli	
Inventor Signature, William Wendell Andersen	
State of: North Carolina SS: County of Catland	
On this <u>27th</u> day of <u>Movember</u> , 2006, before me personally appeared William Wendell Andersen to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same	Δ.
of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. My Commission Expres 2454339 Public	
My Commission Express 2-Voltage Public	
(SEAL) My Commission Expires:	
Pondy I. Mudvel	
State of Way the Caralina SS: Inventor Signature, Donald Lawrence Murdock	
State of: Morth Carolina, SS: County of: Scotland)	
On this <u>37th</u> day of <u>Movember</u> , 2006, before me personally appeared Donald Lawrence Murdock to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same	•
of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
Shuly Rogers Nogary Public	
(SEAL) My Commission Expires:	
(SELIE)	
//	
Inventor Signature, Bruce John Norton	
State of: Worth (Orolina) SS: County of: ACatland)	
On this <u>Other</u> day of <u>Movember</u> , 2006, before me personally appeared Bruce John Norton to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own	n
known as the individual who executed the loregoing institution and who acknowledged to the loregoing institution and the loregoing insti	
Ahrling A. Roglis Notary Public	
ivity Commission Expires 2-15-2009	
(SEAL) My Commission Expires:	

PATENT REEL: 018638 FRAME: 0341

RECORDED: 12/01/2006